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INTRODUCTION & KEY FINDINGS

Introduction

The findings of the Western Berkshire Retail & Commercial Leisure Assessment (set out in full in
Volume 1 of this study) were supported by a household telephone survey of shopping patterns.
This household survey established where residents living across the survey area which we have
used for the purposes of our assessment — which covers the four Western Berkshire authorities
of Bracknell Forest, Reading, West Berkshire and Wokingham in their entirety, plus a wider
surrounding catchment area — are undertaking their shopping and leisure visits, and what they
like and dislike about the centres in Western Berkshire within which they undertake their
shopping.

In addition to the above survey work, Bracknell Forest Council have separately commissioned
an in-centre survey of users of Bracknell town centre, to gain a deeper understanding of the
key reasons people use the centre, their likes and dislikes in the centre, and areas in which they
consider improvements would be beneficial. Importantly, the survey also considers the extent
to which the regeneration works which are currently taking place in Bracknell town centre, as a
result of the construction of the Lexicon Bracknell development, are impacting on how visitors
use the centre.

The survey work was undertaken in Bracknell town centre in April 2016 by NEMS Market
Research. A total of 151 interviews were successfully completed.

We provide a headline summary of the key messages below; the full survey results form
Appendix A to this volume to the study. It is recommended that further survey work is
undertaken following the opening of Lexicon Bracknell (allowing for a suitable period of time
for users of the centre to adjust to the new development), following the same format as the
survey undertaken for this study, to ascertain how the views of users of centre have changed
following the opening of the new development, and whether users consider whether there
continue there to be any qualitative gaps in the offer of the centre or areas for improvement.

Reasons for visiting Bracknell town centre (Question 2)

The survey results identified that:

e Over 50% of respondents stated that they planned to undertake food shopping; 48% in the
town centre, and 5% at the Peel Centre (where there is large Morrisons store)

o 38% of residents stated that they planned to undertake non-food shopping, split between
34% in the town centre and 3% at the Peel Centre.
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e 21% of respondents were window shopping
e 18% of respondents were visiting financial services such as banks and building societies
e 15% stated they worked in the centre.

Of the responses given to question 2, respondents were then invited to state the main reason
for visiting Bracknell town centre:

e The main purpose of visiting the centre is for food shopping — 32% visit stores in Bracknell
town centre, and 3% visit the Peel Centre (Morrisons).

e By contrast, the proportion of visitors for whom non-food shopping is the main purpose of
visit is low — 11% of respondents stated they were undertaking non-food shopping in the
town centre, and 2% at the Peel Centre. This confirms that, at present, non-food shopping
plays an important role as a secondary/linked reason for visiting, but not as the principle
reason for visiting.

e 15% of respondents stated the principle reason they were in Bracknell town centre was
because of work (reflecting the figure in Question 2).

Main stores visited (Question 4)

When asked what main stores they were intending to visit, the following stores attracted the
highest responses:

o Almost two thirds of respondents (65%) stated they planned to visit Sainsbury’s, supporting
the responses to question 3 that food shopping was the principle reason for many residents’
visiting the centre. 13% stated they planned to visit the new Waitrose store.

e The other retailer which scored a noticeably high number of responses was Poundworld
(40%)

e Bentalls Department Store (which will convert to a branch of Fenwick as part of the Lexicon
Bracknell) drew 22% of responses, followed by Superdrug (19%) and Boots (11%)

e Stores which scored between 5 and 10% of responses included WH Smith, Argos, Peacocks
and the market.

Mode of access (Question 5)

32% of visitors to the centre arrived by bus, and 24% by walking, suggesting the town centre is
largely drawing from a fairly localised catchment at present. 34% of visitors arrived by car.

gva.co.uk/planning
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Parking (Questions 7 and 8)

Question 7 asked where visitors who arrived by car choose to park. Two car parks were by
some margin the most popular responses — 26% park in the mutli-storey car park adjacent to
Princes Square Shopping Centre, and 23% park in Charles Square multi-storey. Other facilities
achieved a response rate of under 10%.

74% of visitors do not have a preferred car park in the centre — but for those that do, the
overwhelming majority (24%) stated they were able to park in their preferred car park.

Dwell time (Question 9)

Question 9 asked users of the centre how long they planned to stay in the centre:

e 30% of users of the centre planned to spend under one hour in the centre; a further 33%
planned to spend between 1 and 2 hours.

e 18% of visitors planned to spend between 2 and 5 hours in the centre
e 3% planned to spend all day in the centre.

These can be considered relatively low dwell times. We would anticipate that, following the
opening of Lexicon Bracknell, dwell times in the centre will increase on account of the opening
of a broader range of commercial leisure facilities, such as a new cinema, and several new
casual dining restaurants, which will help to increase the duration of time many users are likely
to spend in the centre - as well as extending the trading hours of the centre beyond that of
retailers.

Impact of redevelopment works (Questions 11 and 12)

Of the 151 people surveyed, only 1 person was not aware of the redevelopment works which
are currently taking place. The survey asked whether the redevelopment works had changed
the way in which users of Bracknell town centre visit the centre. Positively, the vast majority of
users of the centre (83%) have not changed their usage of the centre as a consequence of the
redevelopment works. 13% of respondents stated that they have changed how they use the
centre. For 3% of respondents, it was their first visit to the centre.

Frequency of visit (Questions 13 and 14)

Questions 13 and 14 asked users of Bracknell town centre how often they visit in the daytime
(question 13) and evening (question 14):

e Question 13 shows that the majority of users visit either once a week (30%) or 2-3 times a
week (also 30%). A further 17% visit 4-6 times a week; just 5% visit daily.

e Question 14 shows that frequency of visits to Bracknell town centre in the evening is very
different, and currently points to very low levels of patronage to the town centre outside
retail hours. 43% of users visit the centre in the evening less than once a year; a further 13%
never visit the centre in the evening. Only 13% of respondents visit the centre in the evening
once a month or more.

Again, it would be expected that following the opening of the Lexicon Bracknell development

the frequency of visits to the centre outside of retail hours will improve; currently there is little

offer in the centre to attract users, and therefore the trends identified in the survey results are
not particularly surprising.

Likes and dislikes about Bracknell town centre (Questions 15-17)

Question 15 asked users of the centre what they liked about the centre. The top five responses
were as follows:

e Close to home: 27%

e Nothing / very little: 25%

e Good bus service / accessible public transport: 13%

e Compact/ easy to get around: 8%

e Easily accessible by foot: 7% / close to work: 7%

Question 16 asked which of the various responses given to question 15 users most like about

Bracknell town centre — unfortunately, the most popular response to this question was ‘nothing
/ very little’ (25%), followed by ‘close to home’ (20%). Other responses scored below 10%.

Question 17 asked users what they disliked about Bracknell town centre. The top five responses
were as follows:

e Not enough choice of shops: 39%

e Poor quality of shops: 23%

* Too few cafes, pubs or eating places: 17%
e Nothing / very little: 17%

e Not enough supermarket / food shops: 14%

gva.co.uk/planning
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A number of respondents also identified that the current redevelopment works were impacting
their enjoyment of the centre — 13% stated that they disliked the building works, and 12%
stated too many shops had closed.

Positively, it can be seen however that most of the shortcomings in the town centre identified
above will, at least in part, be rectified by the opening of the Lexicon Bracknell development
(and future further development in the centre). The closure of many shops in the existing centre
was required to facilitate the new development.

How Bracknell town centre could be improved (Question 19)
Question 19 asked how Bracknell town centre could be improved. By far the most popular
responses to this question were related to improving the range/quality of the retail offer —

almost two thirds of respondents wanted to see a better choice of shops, and over one third a
better quality of shops:

e Better choice of shops: 63%

e Better quality shops: 37%

« More specialist / independent stores: 20%
e More pubs, restaurants and cafes: 18%

e Better facilities for older people: 17%

Other responses to this question which attracted over 10% of responses are:

e Improved appearance / environment: 15%
e Better seating / toilets facilities: 12%

e Addition of a Primark store: 12%

e Fewer charity shops: 12%

e Better maintenance / cleanliness: 12%

gva.co.uk/planning



Demogr aphics Bracknell Visitors Survey Page 1
for Bilfinger GVA April 2016

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Q01 Where did you come from today before visiting Bracknell town centre?

Home 89.4% 135 880% 44 90.1% 91 842% 32 829% 34 958% 69 825% 47 936% 88
Work 10.6% 16 12.0% 6 99% 10 158% 6 17.1% 7 42% 3 175% 10 6.4% 6
School / college/ university 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Leisure activity 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
School run 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Shopping elsewhere 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Demogr aphics Bracknell Visitors Survey Page 2

for Bilfinger GVA April 2016
Total Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
Q02 What will you be doing in Bracknell town centre today? [MR]
Food shopping (e.g. 4.6% 7 6.0% 3 4.0% 4  0.0% 0 24% 1 83% 6 0.0% 0 7.4% 7
groceries) at the PEEL
CENTRE
Food shopping (e.g. 483% 73 38.0% 19 535% 54 23.7% 9 463% 19 625% 45 386% 22 543% 51
groceries) in the TOWN
CENTRE

Non-food shopping &t the 3.3% 5 6.0% 3 2.0% 2 53% 2 49% 2 14% 1 53% 3 21% 2
PEEL CENTRE

Non-food shopping in the 344% 52 240% 12 39.6% 40 289% 11 366% 15 36.1% 26 404% 23 309% 29
TOWN CENTRE

General browsing / window 4.0% 6 0.0% 0 59% 6 0.0% 0 49% 2 56% 4 7.0% 4 21% 2
shopping at the PEEL

CENTRE

Genera browsing/ window  20.5% 31 18.0% 9 218% 22 158% 6 22.0% 9 222% 16 193% 11 213% 20
shopping in the TOWN

CENTRE

Other services (e.g. travel 2.6% 4 4.0% 2 20% 2 26% 1 49% 2 14% 1 18% 1 32% 3
agents, estate agents)

Personal services (eg. 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0
hairdressers, nail bar,

beauty salon)

Council offices/ DSS/ etc. 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Doctor / Dentist 3.3% 5 40% 2 3.0% 3 26% 1 49% 2 28% 2 53% 3 21% 2
Financial services (e.g. 185% 28 220% 11 168% 17 132% 5 244% 10 181% 13 228% 13 16.0% 15
banks, building societies,

accountants)

Going to acafé/ restaurant 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 26% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 1.8% 1 11% 1
for lunch at the PEEL
CENTRE

Going to acafé/ restaurant 6.0% 9 12.0% 6 3.0% 3 15.8% 6 24% 1 28% 2 35% 2 14% 7
for lunch in the TOWN
CENTRE

Going to acafé/ restaurant 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
for dinner at the PEEL
CENTRE

Going to acafé/ restaurant 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2 18% 1 11% 1
for dinner in the TOWN

CENTRE
Going to apub / bar for 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 49% 2 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
lunch
Going to apub / bar for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
dinner
Going to the market 2.0% 3 20% 1 2.0% 2 26% 1 49% 2 0.0% 0 35% 2 11% 1
I live here 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
| study here 2.0% 3 6.0% 3 0.0% 0 7.9% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 3
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Demogr aphics Bracknell Visitors Survey Page 3
for Bilfinger GVA April 2016
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
| work here 14.6% 22 10.0% 5 16.8% 17 23.7% 9 19.5% 8 6.9% 5 21.1% 12 10.6% 10
Just passing through 2.0% 3 4.0% 2 10% 1 0.0% 0 49% 2 14% 1 35% 2 11% 1
Meeting friends/ socialisng 7.3% 11 10.0% 5 59% 6 21.1% 8 49% 2 14% 1 12.3% 7 43% 4
Visiting Library 1.3% 2 20% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 11% 1
Visiting leisure centre/ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
sports facilities/ gym
Other, including other leisure  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
activities
Going to a coffee shop 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Demogr aphics Bracknell Visitors Survey Page 4
for Bilfinger GVA April 2016

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Q03 And which of the responses given at Q.02 is the main purpose of your visit to Bracknell town centre today?

Food shopping (e.g. 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 24% 1 42% 3 0.0% 0 43% 4
groceries) at the PEEL

CENTRE

Food shopping (e.g. 31.8% 48 24.0% 12 356% 36 10.5% 4 244% 10 472% 34 19.3% 11 394% 37
groceries) in the TOWN

CENTRE

Non-food shopping &t the 2.0% 3 2.0% 1 2.0% 2 53% 2 24% 1 0.0% 0 35% 2 11% 1
PEEL CENTRE

Non-food shopping in the 113% 17 4.0% 2 149% 15 158% 6 12.2% 5 83% 6 175% 10 7.4% 7
TOWN CENTRE

General browsing / window 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
shopping at the PEEL

CENTRE

General browsing / window 6.6% 10 6.0% 3 6.9% 7 53% 2 0.0% 0 11.1% 8 53% 3 74% 7
shopping in the TOWN

CENTRE

Other services (e.g. travel 2.6% 4 4.0% 2 20% 2 26% 1 49% 2 14% 1 18% 1 32% 3
agents, estate agents)

Personal services (eg. 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0
hairdressers, nail bar,

beauty salon)

Council offices/ DSS/ etc. 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Doctor / Dentist 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 26% 1 24% 1 28% 2 35% 2 21% 2
Financial services (e.g. 113% 17 200% 10 6.9% 7 26% 1 17.1% 7 125% 9 12.3% 7 106% 10
banks, building societies,

accountants)

Going to acafé/ restaurant 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
for lunch at the PEEL
CENTRE

Going to acafé/ restaurant 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2
for lunch in the TOWN
CENTRE

Going to acafé/ restaurant 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
for dinner at the PEEL
CENTRE

Going to acafé/ restaurant 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
for dinner in the TOWN

CENTRE
Going to apub / bar for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
lunch
Going to apub / bar for 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
dinner
Going to the market 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 2.6% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
| live here 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
| study here 2.0% 3 6.0% 3 0.0% 0 7.9% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 3

180416 NEMS market research



Demogr aphics Bracknell Visitors Survey Page 5
for Bilfinger GVA April 2016
Total Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
| work here 146% 22 10.0% 5 16.8% 17 23.7% 9 195% 8 6.9% 5 211% 12 106% 10
Just passing through 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 11% 1
Meeting friends/ socialisng  6.0% 9 10.0% 5 4.0% 4 15.8% 6 49% 2 14% 1 88% 5 43% 4
Visiting Library 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 11% 1
Visiting leisure centre/ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
sports facilities/ gym
Other, including other leisure  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
activities
Going to a coffee shop 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Nothing else) 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
Q04 What are the main stores you are intending to visit, or have already visited in Bracknell town centre today? [MR]
Those who said food or non food at Q02 or Q03

Sainsbury’s 64.9% 63 522% 12 689% 51 66.7% 12 60.0% 15 66.7% 36 514% 18 726% 45
Poundworld 402% 39 39.1% 9 405% 30 50.0% 9 28.0% 7 426% 23 17.1% 6 532% 33
Bentalls 216% 21 21.7% 5 216% 16 27.8% 5 32.0% 8 14.8% 8 429% 15 9.7% 6
Superdrug 19.6% 19 13.0% 3 216% 16 11.1% 2 20.0% 5 222% 12 11.4% 4 242% 15
Waitrose 134% 13 30.4% 7 81% 6 0.0% 0 16.0% 4 16.7% 9 17.1% 6 11.3% 7
Boots 113% 11 87% 2 12.2% 9 16.7% 3 12.0% 3 93% 5 143% 5 97% 6
WHSmith 8.2% 8 87% 2 81% 6 0.0% 0 16.0% 4 74% 4 11.4% 4 65% 4
Argos 6.2% 6 43% 1 6.8% 5 0.0% 0 80% 2 74% 4 11.4% 4 32% 2
Peacocks 6.2% 6 0.0% 0 81% 6 11.1% 2 40% 1 56% 3 29% 1 81% 5
Butchers 5.2% 5 87% 2 41% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 93% 5 0.0% 0 81% 5
Market 5.2% 5 17.4% 4 14% 1 0.0% 0 80% 2 56% 3 57% 2 48% 3
Card Factory 4.1% 4 0.0% 0 54% 4 11.1% 2 40% 1 19% 1 57% 2 32% 2
Waterstones 3.1% 3 43% 1 27% 2 11.1% 2 0.0% 0 19% 1 29% 1 32% 2
Specsavers 2.1% 2 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 4.0% 1 19% 1 2% 1 16% 1
Sports Direct 1.0% 1 43% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1
Ernest Jones 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1
Dorothy Perkins 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 56% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 29% 1 0.0% 0
Shoe Zone 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 56% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 16% 1
Game 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1
Next 1.0% 1 43% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 19% 1 0.0% 0 16% 1
Base: 97 23 74 18 25 54 35 62
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Demogr aphics Bracknell Visitors Survey Page 6
for Bilfinger GVA April 2016

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Q05 How did you travel to here today? If used multiple modes of transport (e.g. on foot and train), please record the mode used for the longest part of the journey.

Car / van asdriver 18.5% 28 14.0% 7 20.8% 21 21.1% 8 24.4% 10 13.9% 10 28.1% 16 12.8% 12
Car / van as passenger 159% 24 18.0% 9 149% 15 158% 6 22.0% 9 125% 9 246% 14 106% 10
Taxi 2.6% 4 0.0% 0 4.0% 4  0.0% 0 24% 1 42% 3 18% 1 32% 3
National Rail Train 2.0% 3 20% 1 2.0% 2 53% 2 0.0% 0 14% 1 53% 3 0.0% 0
Bus (not park & Ride) 318% 48 26.0% 13 34.7% 35 31.6% 12 12.2% 5 431% 31 88% 5 457% 43
Park & Ride 0.7% 1 00% 0 10% 1 00% 0 24% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Coach 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Cycle 3.3% 5 20% 1 40% 4  0.0% 0 73% 3 28% 2 35% 2 32% 3
Walk 238% 36 34.0% 17 188% 19 263% 10 268% 11 208% 15 263% 15 223% 21
Motorbike 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Disahility scooter 0.7% 1 20% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 00% 0 11% 1
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
Mean score [minutes]

Q06 How long did your journey take?

0 - 5 minutes 14.6% 22 12.0% 6 15.8% 16 7.9% 3 31.7% 13 8.3% 6 24.6% 14 85% 8
6 - 10 minutes 43.0% 65 40.0% 20 446% 45 39.5% 15 41.5% 17 45.8% 33 351% 20 479% 45
11 - 15 minutes 245% 37 26.0% 13 238% 24 289% 11 12.2% 5 292% 21 175% 10 287% 27
16 - 20 minutes 7.9% 12 10.0% 5 6.9% 7 10.5% 4 49% 2 83% 6 12.3% 7 53% 5
21 - 25 minutes 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 26% 1 0.0% 0 42% 3 18% 1 32% 3
26 - 30 minutes 2.6% 4 4.0% 2 20% 2 53% 2 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 32% 3
31 - 40 minutes 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
41 - 50 minutes 1.3% 2 20% 1 1.0% 1 26% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 35% 2 0.0% 0
51 - 60 minutes 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Over 1 hour 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know / can’'t 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 49% 2 28% 2 35% 2 21% 2

remember)

Mean: 10.68 1192 10.06 13.03 858 10.58 10.60 10.73
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Demogr aphics Bracknell Visitors Survey Page 7
for Bilfinger GVA April 2016

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Q07 Where did you park today? [MR]
Those who said car, van or motorbike at Q05

Princess Square Shopping 26.4% 14 11.8% 2 333% 12 28.6% 4 25.0% 5 26.3% 5 22.6% 7 31.8% 7
Centre Multi-storey Car
Park, Bracknell

Charles Square Multi-storey  22.6% 12 23.5% 4 22.2% 8 21.4% 3 20.0% 4 26.3% 5 22.6% 7 22.7% 5
Car Park, Bracknell

High Street Multi-storey Car ~ 7.5% 4  0.0% 0 11.1% 4 0.0% 0 15.0% 3 53% 1 97% 3 45% 1

Park, Bracknell
Waitrose - Bond Way 3.8% 2 11.8% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 10.5% 2 32% 1 45% 1
Bracknell Town Football 1.9% 1 0.0% 0 28% 1 0.0% 0 5.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 45% 1
Club Car park
Bay Road, Bracknell 1.9% 1 0.0% 0 28% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 53% 1 0.0% 0 45% 1
The Pedl Centre 1.9% 1 59% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 5.0% 1 0.0% 0 32% 1 0.0% 0
Friend / family house 1.9% 1 0.0% 0 28% 1 71% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 1 00% 0
Police station Car Park 1.9% 1 0.0% 0 28% 1 71% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 32% 1 00% 0
Bike Park - High Street 1.9% 1 59% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 5.0% 1 0.0% 0 32% 1 0.0% 0
(Didn't park — got dropped 283% 15 41.2% 7 22.2% 8 357% 5 25.0% 5 26.3% 5 29.0% 9 27.3% 6
off)
Base: 53 17 36 14 20 19 31 22

Q08 Were you able to park in your preferred / usual car park?
Those who parked at Q07

Yes-thisiswherel usually 235% 32 20.9% 9 247% 23 24.2% 8 333% 12 17.9% 12 396% 19 148% 13
park

No - my preferred car park 0.7% 1 23% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
was full / too busy

No - my preferred car parkis  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

too expensive
No - other reason 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Thisismy first visit 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1 0.0% 0 28% 1 0.0% 0 21% 1 0.0% 0
Not convenient to park in 1.5% 2 0.0% 0 22% 2 3.0% 1 28% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 23% 2
preferred car park today
Don’'t have a preferred car 735% 100 76.7% 33 72.0% 67 72.7% 24 61.1% 22 80.6% 54 58.3% 28 81.8% 72
park
Base: 136 43 93 33 36 67 48 88
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Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Mean score [minutes]

Q09 How long do you intend to spend in Bracknell town centre today?

0 - 29 minutes 6.6% 10 10.0% 5 50% 5 10.5% 4 9.8% 4 28% 2 10.5% 6 4.3% 4
30 - 59 minutes 23.8% 36 26.0% 13 22.8% 23 18.4% 7 31.7% 13 22.2% 16 24.6% 14 23.4% 22
1 hour - 1 hour 59 minutes 331% 50 220% 11 38.6% 39 184% 7 268% 11 444% 32 211% 12 404% 38
2 hours- 2 hours59 minutes 14.6% 22 12.0% 6 158% 16 15.8% 6 12.2% 5 1563% 11 15.8% 9 138% 13
3hours- 3 hours59 minutes  2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 24% 1 28% 2 35% 2 11% 1
4 hours- 4 hours59 minutes  1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2
5 hours or more 4.6% 7 0.0% 0 6.9% 7 7.9% 3 7.3% 3 14% 1 7.0% 4 32% 3
All day 2.6% 4  4.0% 2 20% 2 7.9% 3 24% 1 0.0% 0 35% 2 21% 2
(Don’'t know) 11.3% 17 22.0% 11 59% 6 15.8% 6 7.3% 3 11.1% 8 14.0% 8 9.6% 9
Mean: 108.13 97.69 112.42 141.09 103.82 94.22 114.49 104.47
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94

Mean score [£]
Q10 During your visit to Bracknell town centre today, how much in total has your party spent or expect to spend on the following?

Food Shopping

Nothing 39.7% 60 480% 24 356% 36 632% 24 488% 20 222% 16 474% 27 351% 33
Less than £5.00 4.0% 6 6.0% 3 3.0% 3 53% 2 0.0% 0 56% 4 7.0% 4 21% 2
£5.01-£10.00 106% 16 10.0% 5 109% 11 53% 2 24% 1 181% 13 18% 1 160% 15
£10.01-£15.00 16.6% 25 10.0% 5 198% 20 53% 2 12.2% 5 25.0% 18 7.0% 4 223% 21
£15.01-£20.00 113% 17 6.0% 3 139% 14 10.5% 4 73% 3 139% 10 12.3% 7 106% 10
£20.01-£30.00 6.6% 10 4.0% 2 1.9% 8 0.0% 0 12.2% 5 6.9% 5 7.0% 4 6.4% 6
£30.01-£50.00 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 24% 1 42% 3 18% 1 32% 3
£50.01-£75.00 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 49% 2 0.0% 0 35% 2 0.0% 0
£75.01-£100.00 1.3% 2 40% 2  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 11% 1
£100.01-£200.00 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
More than £200.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Refused) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don’t know) 5.3% 8 8.0% 4 4.0% 4 10.5% 4 49% 2 28% 2 88% 5 32% 3
Mean: 1121 10.57 11.52 3.38 16.63 11.99 13.29 10.02
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Total Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE
Clothing & Footwear
Nothing 80.1% 121 86.0% 43 77.2% 78 711% 27 805% 33 84.7% 61 71.9% 41 851% 80
Less than £5.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£5.01-£10.00 3.3% 5 0.0% 0 50% 5 26% 1 49% 2 28% 2 18% 1 43% 4
£10.01-£15.00 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0
£15.01-£20.00 4.0% 6 0.0% 0 59% 6 7.9% 3 24% 1 28% 2 18% 1 53% 5
£20.01-£30.00 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
£30.01-£50.00 3.3% 5 4.0% 2 3.0% 3 26% 1 7.3% 3 14% 1 7.0% 4 11% 1
£50.01-£75.00 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
£75.01-£100.00 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
£100.01-£200.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More than £200.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Refused) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don’t know) 6.0% 9 10.0% 5 4.0% 4 7.9% 3 49% 2 56% 4 12.3% 7 21% 2
Mean: 3.90 1.78 4.89 6.77 391 242 6.19 2.66
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
Eating / Drinking out
Nothing 715% 108 700% 35 723% 73 632% 24 61.0% 25 819% 59 596% 34 787% 74
Lessthan £5.00 93% 14 6.0% 3 10.9% 11 10.5% 4 12.2% 5 6.9% 5 12.3% 7 T174% 7
£5.01-£10.00 10.6% 16 12.0% 6 9.9% 10 21.1% 8 12.2% 5 42% 3 14.0% 8 85% 8
£10.01-£15.00 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0
£15.01-£20.00 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 49% 2 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
£20.01-£30.00 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
£30.01-£50.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£50.01-£75.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£75.01-£100.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
£100.01-£200.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More than £200.00 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Refused) 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don't know) 6.0% 9 8.0% 4 50% 5 26% 1 98% 4 56% 4 88% 5 43% 4
Mean: 1.60 1.90 1.46 257 2.30 0.70 255 1.06
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Total
Other goods

Nothing 53.0%
Less than £5.00 17.9%
£5.01-£10.00 9.3%
£10.01-£15.00 3.3%
£15.01-£20.00 1.3%
£20.01-£30.00 3.3%
£30.01-£50.00 0.7%
£50.01-£75.00 0.7%
£75.01-£100.00 0.7%
£100.01-£200.00 0.7%
More than £200.00 0.7%
(Refused) 0.0%
(Don’t know) 8.6%
Mean:

Base:

80
27
14

WORrRrRFRrRFRRFRFLPONO

~
[N
w

151

Male

60.0%
14.0%
10.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%
2.0%
0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.0%

Female

49.5%
19.8%
8.9%
4.0%
2.0%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
8.9%

50

50
20
9

2
5
0
0
1
0
1
0
9

7.22
101

18-34

60.5%
10.5%
7.9%
2.6%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
2.6%
2.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
10.5%

o

35-54 55+ ABC1
23 585% 24 458% 33 632% 36
4 12.2% 5 25.0% 18 8.8% 5
3 12.2% 5 83% 6 10.5% 6
1 24% 1 42% 3 35% 2
0 24% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0
1 49% 2 28% 2 53% 3
0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0 14% 1 18% 1
0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
4 49% 2 97% 7 7.0% 4
44 4.36 9.15 5.80
38 41 72 57

Q11 Are you aware of the redevelopment works currently taking place in Bracknell town centre?

Yes 99.3%
No 0.7%
Base:

150
1

151

98.0%
2.0%

49 100.0%
1 0.0%

50

101
0

101

97.4%
2.6%

37 100.0%
1 0.0%

38

C2DE

46.8%
23.4%
8.5%
3.2%
2.1%
2.1%
1.1%
1.1%
1.1%
0.0%
1.1%
0.0%
9.6%

41100.0% 72 98.2% 56 100.0%

0 0.0% 0 18% 1
41 72 57

Q12 Have the development works in Bracknell town centre changed how you visit in any of the following ways?

Yes, | visit more frequently 2.0%

Yes, | spend moretimeinthe  0.7%
town centre (i.e. duration
of visit)

Yes, | accessthecentrebya  0.0%
different means of

transport
Yes, | park inadifferentcar  0.0%
park
Y es, other reason 9.9%
No, thisis my first visit 2.6%
No change 83.4%
(Don’'t know) 1.3%
Base:

3
1

0

0

15
4
126
2

151

4.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10.0%
0.0%
84.0%
2.0%

2 1.0%
0 1.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

5 9.9%
0 4.0%
42 83.2%
1 1.0%

50

1
1

0

0

10
4
84
1

101

5.3%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

18.4%
5.3%
68.4%
2.6%

2 24%
0 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

7 73%
2 24%
26 85.4%
1 24%

38

1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
0 14% 1 0.0% 0

0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

3 69% 5 10.5% 6
1 14% 1 7.0% 4
35 90.3% 65 80.7% 46
1 0.0% 0 18% 1
41 72 57

0.0%

3.2%
1.1%

0.0%

0.0%

9.6%
0.0%
85.1%
1.1%

INBS
OCORFRPOFRPFFEPDNNWON

N
© ©
B~ O
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94
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Total Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Q13 How often do you visit Bracknell town centre during the daytime ?

Everyday 4.6% 7 12.0% 6 1.0% 1 53% 2 4% 2 42% 3 53% 3 43% 4
4-6 times aweek 16.6% 25 18.0% 9 158% 16 316% 12 22.0% 9 56% 4 175% 10 16.0% 15
2-3 times aweek 298% 45 260% 13 31.7% 32 13.2% 5 22.0% 9 431% 31 193% 11 362% 34
Once aweek 305% 46 26.0% 13 327% 33 289% 11 341% 14 292% 21 386% 22 255% 24
Once afortnight5 86% 13 6.0% 3 99% 10 10.5% 4 49% 2 97% 7 7.0% 4 9.6% 9
Once amonth 4.6% 7 6.0% 3 4.0% 4 53% 2 4% 2 42% 3 35% 2 53%

Once every 2-3 months 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 11% 1
Once every 4-6 months 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Yearly 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Less often 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 00% 0
First visit today 2.0% 3 2.0% 1 2.0% 2 26% 1 24% 1 14% 1 53% 3 0.0% 0
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 9%
Q14 How often do you visit Bracknell town centre during the evening ?

Everyday 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
4-6 times aweek 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2
2-3 times aweek 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Once aweek 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 26% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
Once afortnight5 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2
Once amonth 73% 11 2.0% 1 99% 10 184% 7 173% 3 14% 1 88% 5 6.4% 6
Once every 2-3 months 113% 17 6.0% 3 139% 14 26% 1 14.6% 6 139% 10 14.0% 8 9.6% 9
Once every 4-6 months 6.0% 9 0.0% 0 89% 9 7.9% 3 7.3% 3 42% 3 35% 2 74% 7
Yearly 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2 0.0% 0 21% 2
Less often 43.0% 65 54.0% 27 376% 38 421% 16 43.9% 18 431% 31 456% 26 415% 39
First visit today 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Never 132% 20 200% 10 99% 10 7.9% 3 14.6% 6 153% 11 15.8% 9 117% 11
(Don’t know) 126% 19 8.0% 4 149% 15 53% 2 98% 4 181% 13 88% 5 149% 14
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Total

Male

Female

Q15 What do you like about Bracknell town centre? [MR]

Closeto home 26.5%

Nothing/very little 25.2%

Good bus service/accessible  12.6%
public transport5

Compact / easy toget around  7.9%

Easily accessible by foat / 7.3%
cycle
Close to work 7.3%
Not too busy or crowded 5.3%
Good range of smaller 4.6%
independent / specialist
retailers
Attractive / pleasant 3.3%
environment
Good Markets 3.3%
Easy to park 3.3%
Good redevel opment 3.3%
Everything 2.0%
Good layout / shops close 2.0%
together
Good range of services 2.0%
Good food stores 2.0%
Close to school / college/ 2.0%
university
Good range of non-food 2.0%
stores
Feels safe/ secure 2.0%
Good disabled access 1.3%
Safe/Secure 1.3%
Pedestrianised areas 1.3%
Accessible by rail 1.3%
Good for aday out 1.3%
Clean/ litter-free 1.3%
Good placesto eat 0.7%
Good pubs/ bars 0.7%
Good quality shops 0.7%
Waitrose 0.7%
Has everything | need 0.7%
Library 0.7%
Scooters pay an annual fee 0.7%
(Don't know) 5.3%
Base:

40
38
19

12
11

wwaoy, ol

wWww

w

OFRPRFPRFRPFRPFPFPEPNNNNDNDN®

151

26.0%
20.0%
6.0%

14.0%
8.0%

2.0%
6.0%
4.0%

8.0%

4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%

4.0%
6.0%
4.0%

4.0%

4.0%
2.0%
4.0%
2.0%
0.0%
2.0%
2.0%
0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
4.0%

13
10
3

NNNNDN B N WE
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26.7%
27.7%
15.8%

5.0%
6.9%

9.9%
5.0%
5.0%

1.0%

3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
1.0%
1.0%

1.0%
0.0%
1.0%

1.0%

1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
2.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%

27
28
16
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18-34

18.4%
18.4%
10.5%

5.3%
5.3%

7.9%
7.9%
5.3%

10.5%

2.6%
2.6%
7.9%
0.0%
0.0%

2.6%
0.0%
5.3%

0.0%

2.6%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
2.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
10.5%

OO WR K N Ww BN
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w
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35-54

26.8%
29.3%
7.3%

12.2%
7.3%

12.2%
4.9%
0.0%

2.4%

2.4%
7.3%
2.4%
4.9%
4.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2.4%

0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
2.4%
2.4%
2.4%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.9%

55+

11 30.6%
12 26.4%
3 16.7%

5 6.9%
3 83%

4.2%
4.2%
6.9%

onN G

[uy

0.0%

4.2%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%

NNEF WP

2.8%
4.2%
1.4%

[eNoNe]

[uy

2.8%

2.8%
1.4%
0.0%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
1.4%
0.0%
2.8%
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ABC1

26.3%
21.1%
7.0%

14.0%
5.3%

10.5%
5.3%
1.8%

5.3%

1.8%
8.8%
3.5%
1.8%
3.5%

5.3%
3.5%
0.0%

3.5%

0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
5.3%
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C2DE

26.6%
27.7%
16.0%

4.3%
8.5%

5.3%
5.3%
6.4%

2.1%

4.3%
0.0%
3.2%
2.1%
1.1%

0.0%
1.1%
3.2%

1.1%

3.2%
1.1%
2.1%
1.1%
1.1%
2.1%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
5.3%
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Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE

Q16 And which of those responses given is the main thing you like about Bracknell town centre? [MR]

Nothing/very little 245% 37 200% 10 26.7% 27 18.4% 7 293% 12 250% 18 193% 11 27.7% 26
Close to home 199% 30 20.0% 10 19.8% 20 15.8% 6 12.2% 5 264% 19 175% 10 213% 20
Good bus service/accessible  8.6% 13 2.0% 1 119% 12 7.9% 3 7.3% 3 97% 7 7.0% 4 9.6% 9

public transport5

Close to work 73% 11 2.0% 1 99% 10 7.9% 3 122% 5 42% 3 10.5% 6 53% 5
Compact / easy toget around  4.0% 6 6.0% 3 3.0% 3 26% 1 7.3% 3 28% 2 7.0% 4 21% 2
Good range of smaller 4.0% 6 4.0% 2 4.0% 4 53% 2 0.0% 0 56% 4 18% 1 53% 5
independent / specialist
retailers
Easily accessible by foot / 3.3% 5 4.0% 2 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 49% 2 42% 3 18% 1 43% 4
cycle
Good redevelopment 3.3% 5 4.0% 2 3.0% 3 79% 3 24% 1 14% 1 35% 2 32% 3
Good Markets 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 24% 1 42% 3 18% 1 32% 3
Easy to park 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 49% 2 0.0% 0 35% 2 0.0% 0
Everything 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 49% 2 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
Close to school / college/ 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2
university
Good range of services 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 35% 2 0.0% 0
Safe/Secure 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2
Good range of non-food 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2 18% 1 11% 1
stores
Good for aday out 1.3% 2 20% 1 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 21% 2
Not too busy or crowded 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 18% 1 11% 1
Attractive/ pleasant 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
environment
Good food stores 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0
Good places to est 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Good pubs/ bars 0.7% 1 20% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Good quality shops 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Waitrose 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Has everything | need 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0
Library 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0
Good layout / shops close 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
together
Scooters pay an annual fee 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
(Don't know) 5.3% 8 4.0% 2 5% 6 10.5% 4 49% 2 28% 2 53% 3 53% 5
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Total Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
Q17 What do you dislike about Bracknell town centre? [MR]
Nothing/very little 16.6% 25 24.0% 12 12.9% 13 21.1% 8 17.1% 7 13.9% 10 21.1% 12 138% 13
Everything 119% 18 8.0% 4 139% 14 10.5% 4 14.6% 6 11.1% 8 14.0% 8 106% 10
Centre very windy 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Cost of parking 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 26% 1 49% 2 0.0% 0 18% 1 21% 2
Difficult to cross streets 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Few traffic free areas 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Traffic congestion 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Lack of cinema 0.7% 1 20% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 24% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Lack of other leisure sports/  2.0% 3 2.0% 1 2.0% 2 26% 1 49% 2 0.0% 0 18% 1 21% 2
cultural facilities
Lack of parking 2.0% 3 2.0% 1 20% 2 0.0% 0 24% 1 28% 2 18% 1 21% 2
Litter / dirty / dogs 6.6% 10 6.0% 3 6.9% 7 7.9% 3 98% 4 42% 3 10.5% 6 4.3% 4
Multi-storey awkward / 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
difficult
No department store 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 26% 1 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 21% 2

Not enough choice of shops  39.1% 59 22.0% 11 475% 48 289% 11 439% 18 41.7% 30 351% 20 415% 39
Not enough clothes shops 106% 16 2.0% 1 149% 15 184% 7 12.2% 5 56% 4 88% 5 11.7% 11
Not enough supermarket / 139% 21 6.0% 3 178% 18 7.9% 3 17.1% 7 153% 11 7.0% 4 181% 17

food shops
Poor bus service to centre 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Poor facilities (e.g. seating, 5.3% 8 2.0% 1 69% 7 26% 1 49% 2 6.9% 5 18% 1 74% 7
toilets)
Poor quality shop 225% 34 12.0% 6 27.7% 28 184% 7 366% 15 16.7% 12 298% 17 181% 17
Poor signposting in centre 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Pricestoo high 2.6% 4 6.0% 3 10% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 43% 4
Short opening hours/ no 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilitiesin the evening
Too few cafes, pubsor esting 16.6% 25 16.0% 8 16.8% 17 18.4% 7 19.5% 8 13.9% 10 15.8% 9 17.0% 16

places
Too few service businesses 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
(e.g. banks/ building

societies)
Too many shops of onetype  4.6% 7 4.0% 2 50% 5 53% 2 0.0% 0 6.9% 5 53% 3 43% 4
Traffic congestion 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Unsafe/ poor security / 2.6% 4 4.0% 2 20% 2 0.0% 0 24% 1 42% 3 18% 1 32% 3

dangerous
Vandals/ hooligans 2.6% 4 4.0% 2 20% 2 1.9% 3 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 43% 4
Lack of a specific retailer 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Iceland 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 26% 1 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 43% 4
Marks and Spencer 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 49% 2 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
Mothercare 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Primark 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
Sainsbury's 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Tesco 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 24% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 21% 2
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
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Café has gone 2.6% 4 4.0% 2 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 4  0.0% 0 43% 4
It's dead - nothing here 79% 12 6.0% 3 8%% 9 53% 2 122% 5 6.9% 5 10.5% 6 6.4% 6
Lack of amenities 4.6% 7 4.0% 2 50% 5 53% 2 24% 1 56% 4 18% 1 64% 6
Lack of independent retailers  2.0% 3 20% 1 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 32% 3
One way system 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Poor accessibility for 1.3% 2 20% 1 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 21% 2
scooters
Thebuildingworks & mess  13.2% 20 8.0% 4 158% 16 7.9% 3 12.2% 5 16.7% 12 14.0% 8 128% 12
The Centre name 2.0% 3 20% 1 2.0% 2 26% 1 0.0% 0 28% 2 18% 1 21% 2
Too far to walk between 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 4 18% 1 32% 3
shops
Too many pigeons 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Too many shops have gone 11.3% 17 10.0% 5 11.9% 12 53% 2 98% 4 15.3% 11 18% 1 17.0% 16
Too quiet 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Unpleasant looking 4.0% 6 8.0% 4 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 24% 1 6.9% 5 35% 2 43% 4
Too quiet 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
(Don't know) 2.0% 3 2.0% 1 2.0% 2 26% 1 0.0% 0 28% 2 35% 2 11% 1
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Q18 And which of those responses given is the main thing you dislike about Bracknell Town Centre? [MR]

Nothing/very little 16.6% 25 24.0% 12 12.9% 13 21.1% 8 17.1% 7 13.9% 10 21.1% 12 13.8% 13
Not enough choice of shops  12.6% 19 4.0% 2 168% 17 7.9% 3 14.6% 6 13.9% 10 14.0% 8 11.7% 11
Everything 9.9% 15 8.0% 4 109% 11 10.5% 4 12.2% 5 83% 6 10.5% 6 9.6% 9
The building works & mess 7.9% 12 4.0% 2 99% 10 2.6% 1 98% 4 97% 7 88% 5 74% 7
Too few cafes, pubsor eating 6.6% 10 12.0% 6 4.0% 4 79% 3 7.3% 3 56% 4 35% 2 85% 8
places
It's dead - nothing here 6.6% 10 6.0% 3 6.9% 7 53% 2 98% 4 56% 4 8.8% 5 53% 5
Too many shops have gone 66% 10 4.0% 2 179% 8 26% 1 7.3% 3 83% 6 18% 1 96% 9
Poor quality shop 3.3% 5 0.0% 0 50% 5 26% 1 4% 2 28% 2 53% 3 21% 2
Lack of amenities 3.3% 5 40% 2 3.0% 3 53% 2 0.0% 0 42% 3 18% 1 43% 4
Unpleasant looking 2.6% 4 6.0% 3 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 42% 3 35% 2 21% 2
Too far to walk between 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 56% 4 18% 1 32% 3
shops
Not enough clothes shops 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 79% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 21% 2
Café has gone 2.0% 3 4.0% 2 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 32% 3
Litter / dirty / dogs 1.3% 2 40% 2 0.0% 0 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
Cost of parking 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 26% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 11% 1
The Centre name 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 18% 1 11% 1
Poor accessibility for 1.3% 2 20% 1 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 21% 2
scooters
Vandals/ hooligans 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
One way system 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Primark 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Not enough supermarket / 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
food shops
Lack of parking 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Iceland 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Too many shops of onetype  0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Marks and Spencer 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Mothercare 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Lack of independent retailers  0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Lack of other leisure sports/  0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
cultural facilities
Poor facilities (e.g. seating, 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
toilets)
Tesco 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Pricestoo high 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Unsafe / poor security / 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
dangerous
(Don't know) 2.0% 3 20% 1 2.0% 2 26% 1 0.0% 0 28% 2 35% 2 11% 1
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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Q19 How do you think this centre should be improved? [MR]

Better choice of shops 623% 94 380% 19 743% 75 658% 25 634% 26 59.7% 43 59.6% 34 638% 60

Better quality shops 371% 56 380% 19 366% 37 395% 15 463% 19 306% 22 509% 29 287% 27

More specialist / independent 19.9% 30 20.0% 10 198% 20 10.5% 4 341% 14 167% 12 281% 16 149% 14
stores

More pubs, restaurants, cafés 17.9% 27 28.0% 14 129% 13 289% 11 22.0% 9 9.7% 7 211% 12 16.0% 15

Better facilities for older 172% 26 200% 10 158% 16 53% 2 0.0% 0 333% 24 18% 1 266% 25
people

Improve appearance/ 146% 22 16.0% 8 139% 14 158% 6 17.1% 7 12.5% 9 246% 14 85% 8
environment

More/ better seating, toilets  11.9% 18 10.0% 5 12.9% 13 2.6% 1 7.3% 3 19.4% 14 35% 2 17.0% 16

Primark 119% 18 2.0% 1 16.8% 17 23.7% 9 14.6% 6 4.2% 3 12.3% 7 117% 11

Charity shops 119% 18 6.0% 3 149% 15 53% 2 73% 3 181% 13 7.0% 4 149% 14

Better maintenance / 11.3% 17 4.0% 2 149% 15 7.9% 3 98% 4 13.9% 10 10.5% 6 11.7% 11
cleanliness

Nothing in particular 113% 17 140% 7 99% 10 10.5% 4 14.6% 6 9.7% 7 88% 5 128% 12

Iceland 99% 15 4.0% 2 12.9% 13 7.9% 3 98% 4 11.1% 8 53% 3 128% 12

Better facilities for youth 6.6% 10 8.0% 4 59% 6 21.1% 8 49% 2 0.0% 0 7.0% 4 6.4% 6

Finish the building works 4.6% 7 4.0% 2 50% 5 26% 1 49% 2 56% 4 35% 2 53% 5
ASAP

More banks/ building 4.0% 6 4.0% 2 4.0% 4 0.0% 0 24% 1 6.9% 5 18% 1 53% 5
societies

More car parking 4.0% 6 4.0% 2 40% 4  53% 2 24% 1 42% 3 7.0% 4 21% 2

Cheaper parking 4.0% 6 4.0% 2 4.0% 4 26% 1 73% 3 28% 2 35% 2 43% 4

More large shops/department  4.0% 6 4.0% 2 4.0% 4 2.6% 1 49% 2 42% 3 7.0% 4 21% 2
stores

Marks and Spencer 3.3% 5 0.0% 0 50% 5 0.0% 0 49% 2 42% 3 7.0% 4 11% 1

More supermarkets/food 3.3% 5 2.0% 1 4.0% 4  0.0% 0 24% 1 56% 4 0.0% 0 53% 5
shops

Improve security, including 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 53% 2 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 32% 3
CCTV

Tesco 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 26% 1 24% 1 14% 1 0.0% 0 32% 3

More entertainment 2.0% 3 2.0% 1 2.0% 2 26% 1 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 21% 2

Hand M 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 79% 3 00% 0 0.0% 0 35% 2 11% 1

Better cinemafacilities 2.0% 3 20% 1 2.0% 2 53% 2 24% 1 0.0% 0 35% 2 11% 1

Toy shops 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 32% 3

Better facilities for 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 7.3% 3 0.0% 0 35% 2 11% 1
pedestrian (including
pedestrian crossing)

Drop in café 2.0% 3 0.0% 0 3.0% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 42% 3 0.0% 0 32% 3

Improve bus services/ access  2.0% 3 20% 1 2.0% 2 0.0% 0 24% 1 28% 2 0.0% 0 32% 3

Better other leisure sports/ 2.0% 3 20% 1 2.0% 2 53% 2 24% 1 0.0% 0 35% 2 11% 1
cultural facilities

Improved car access 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 26% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 1.8% 1 11% 1

Wool shop 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2 0.0% 0 21% 2

No need to improve 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 1 14% 1 18% 1 11% 1
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Mothercare 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 35% 2 0.0% 0
L ess takeaway shops 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
More shopsin general 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0
Matalan 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0
Bookshops 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
HMV 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
Cheaper shops 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
John Lewis 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 00% 0
Improve signposting in 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
centre
Improved facilities for 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
wheelchair users
(Don't know) 2.6% 4  6.0% 3 10% 1 53% 2 24% 1 14% 1 35% 2 21% 2
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
GEN Gender:
Male 33.1% 50100.0% 50 0.0% 0 395% 15 293% 12 31.9% 23 351% 20 31.9% 30
Female 66.9% 101 0.0% 0100.0% 101 60.5% 23 70.7% 29 68.1% 49 64.9% 37 68.1% 64
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
AGE Age Group:
18 - 24 years 10.6% 16 10.0% 5 109% 11 421% 16 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14.0% 8 85% 8
25 - 34 years 14.6% 22 20.0% 10 11.9% 12 57.9% 22  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 15.8% 9 13.8% 13
35- 44 years 13.9% 21 12.0% 6 14.9% 15 0.0% 0 51.2% 21 0.0% 0 15.8% 9 12.8% 12
45 - 54 years 13.2% 20 12.0% 6 139% 14 0.0% 0 488% 20 0.0% 0 211% 12 85% 8
55 - 64 years 15.9% 24 10.0% 5 18.8% 19 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 33.3% 24 21.1% 12 12.8% 12
65+ years 31.8% 48 36.0% 18 29.7% 30 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 66.7% 48 12.3% 7 43.6% 41
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
SEG SEG:
AB 16.6% 25 22.0% 11 139% 14 184% 7 17.1% 7 153% 11 439% 25 0.0% 0
C1 212% 32 180% 9 228% 23 263% 10 341% 14 111% 8 561% 32 00% O
C2 159% 24 10.0% 5 188% 19 15.8% 6 19.5% 8 139% 10 0.0% 0 255% 24
DE 464% 70 50.0% 25 446% 45 395% 15 293% 12 59.7% 43 0.0% 0 745% 70
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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ADU Number of adults incl Resp: [MR]
1 adult in hhold 29.1% 44 30.0% 15 287% 29 184% 7 12.2% 5 444% 32 12.3% 7 394% 37
2 adultsin hhold 46.4% 70 44.0% 22 475% 48 421% 16 61.0% 25 403% 29 57.9% 33 394% 37
3 adultsin hhold 152% 23 14.0% 7 158% 16 23.7% 9 17.1% 7 97% 7 193% 11 128% 12
4 or more adultsin hhold 9.3% 14 12.0% 6 7.9% 8 15.8% 6 9.8% 4 56% 4 10.5% 6 85% 8
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
CHI No. of children 15 years and under: [MR]
No children in hhold 74.2% 112 80.0% 40 713% 72 553% 21 512% 21 97.2% 70 702% 40 766% 72
1 child in hhold 14.6% 22 14.0% 7 149% 15 23.7% 9 293% 12 14% 1 17.5% 10 128% 12
2 children in hhold 93% 14 6.0% 3 10.9%% 11 18.4% 7 14.6% 6 14% 1 10.5% 6 85% 8
3 children in hhold 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 2.0% 2 26% 1 24% 1 00% 0 18% 1 11% 1
4 or more children in hhold 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 10% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
CARS  Number of cars in household: [MR]
No carsin hhold 371% 56 30.0% 15 40.6% 41 21.1% 8 293% 12 50.0% 36 8.8% 5 543% 51
1 car in hhold 311% 47 320% 16 30.7% 31 342% 13 341% 14 278% 20 333% 19 298% 28
2 carsin hhold 29.1% 44 34.0% 17 26.7% 27 447% 17 31.7% 13 19.4% 14 509% 29 16.0% 15
3 carsin hhold 1.3% 2 20% 1 10% 1 00% 0 4.9% 2 0.0% 0 35% 2 0.0% 0
4 or more carsin hhold 1.3% 2 20% 1 10% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2 35% 2 0.0% 0
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
DAY Day of Interview:
Thursday 331% 50 34.0% 17 327% 33 316% 12 36.6% 15 31.9% 23 28.1% 16 362% 34
Friday 331% 50 30.0% 15 347% 35 289% 11 244% 10 403% 29 333% 19 330% 31
Saturday 338% 51 36.0% 18 32.7% 33 395% 15 39.0% 16 27.8% 20 386% 22 309% 29
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
LOC Location:
Stairs, Elevated walkway 364% 55 36.0% 18 36.6% 37 368% 14 31.7% 13 389% 28 421% 24 330% 31
Charles Square 358% 54 44.0% 22 31.7% 32 421% 16 415% 17 29.2% 21 368% 21 351% 33
Near the church 27.8% 42 20.0% 10 31.7% 32 21.1% 8 268% 11 31.9% 23 21.1% 12 319% 30
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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TIME Time of interview:

09.00-10.00 73% 11 4.0% 2 8.9% 9 10.5% 4 73% 3 56% 4 15.8% 9 21% 2
10.01-11.00 17.9% 27 200% 10 16.8% 17 15.8% 6 14.6% 6 208% 15 175% 10 181% 17
11.01-12.00 252% 38 300% 15 228% 23 15.8% 6 31L.7% 13 264% 19 263% 15 245% 23
12.01-13.00 205% 31 14.0% 7 238% 24 184% 7 19.5% 8 222% 16 193% 11 213% 20
13.01-14.00 119% 18 18.0% 9 8% 9 15.8% 6 9.8% 4 11.1% 8 10.5% 6 128% 12
14.01-15.00 11.9% 18 10.0% 5 129% 13 211% 8 7.3% 3 9.7% 7 35% 2 17.0% 16
15.01-16.00 3.3% 5 0.0% 0 5.0% 5 26% 1 49% 2 28% 2 35% 2 32% 3
16.01-17.00 2.0% 3 4.0% 2 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 49% 2 14% 1 35% 2 11% 1
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
PC

GU152 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 18% 1 00% 0
GuU470 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
GU6 7 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
RG12 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
RG120 79% 12 12.0% 6 59% 6 2.6% 1 98% 4 9.7% 7 88% 5 74% 7
RG121 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
RG12 2 146% 22 12.0% 6 158% 16 7.9% 3 19.5% 8 153% 11 158% 9 138% 13
RG127 172% 26 14.0% 7 188% 19 158% 6 19.5% 8 167% 12 175% 10 17.0% 16
RG12 8 225% 34 12.0% 6 27.7% 28 368% 14 17.1% 7 181% 13 175% 10 255% 24
RG129 126% 19 18.0% 9 99% 10 10.5% 4 14.6% 6 12.5% 9 15.8% 9 106% 10
RG2 9 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 00% 0
RG314 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
RG40 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
RG40 3 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
RG411 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
RG42 1 2.6% 4 2.0% 1 3.0% 3 26% 1 24% 1 28% 2 0.0% 0 43% 4
RG42 2 6.0% 9 8.0% 4 5.0% 5 26% 1 24% 1 97% 7 18% 1 85% 8
RG42 4 1.3% 2 4.0% 2 0.0% 0 53% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 21% 2
RG42 7 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 00% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 11% 1
SL3 8 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
SL4 3 0.7% 1 0.0% 0 1.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
SL4 4 2.0% 3 2.0% 1 2.0% 2 26% 1 0.0% 0 28% 2 35% 2 11% 1
SLS 7 1.3% 2 2.0% 1 1.0% 1 00% 0 24% 1 14% 1 1.8% 1 11% 1
SL5 8 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 18% 1 0.0% 0
SL5 9 1.3% 2 0.0% 0 20% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 28% 2 35% 2 0.0% 0
UuB4 0 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 11% 1
UB7 9 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 0.0% 0 26% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0
Base: 151 50 101 38 41 72 57 94
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